2C/O, 3C/O, 2NO, 3NO
AgNi, AgCdO
without socket DUC11: 400 V / 400 V with socket DUC11: 250 V / 250 V ❶
5 V  AgNi,  10 V  AgCdO
without socket DUC11: 16 A / 250 V AC or 10 A / 380 V AC / 4 000 VA
with socket DUC11: 16 A / 250 V AC
16 A / 24 V DC
5 mA  AgNi,  10 mA  AgCdO

www.aecsensors.com Sales Department Tel: (888) 847-6552Page 4 of 4
American Electronic Components, Inc. 1101 Lafayette Street, Elkhart, IN 46516
Ordering codes
Type Contact
material
Contact number &
arrangement
Cover protection
category
Connection mode Coil code
Examples of ordering codes:
DUC-2022-25-5024 relay DUC, contact material AgNi, with two normally open contacts, in cover IP 40, for PCB,
voltage version 24 V AC 50/60 Hz
DUC-2053-26-W024 relay DUC, contact material AgNi, with three normally open contacts, with contact gap
≥ 3 mm, in cover IP 40, for flat insert connectors - faston 4,8 x 0,5 mm and plug-in sockets,
voltage version 24 V DC
see Tables 1, 2  page 169
Contact material
10 - AgCdO
20 - AgNi
Contact number & arrangement
12 - 2C/O
13 - 3C/O
22 - 2NO
23 - 3NO
52 - 2NO, contact gap ≥ 3 mm ❶❶❶❶❶
53 - 3NO, contact gap ≥ 3 mm ❶❶❶❶❶
❶ For versions with coils DC: W012, W024, W110, W220 and with coils AC
Connection mode
5 - for PCB
6 - for flat insert connectors
- faston 4,8 x 0,5 mm and plug-in sockets
Cover protection category
2 - in cover, IP 40 version
4 - in cover with mounting flange, IP 40 version
see Tables 1, 2
Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor